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District 32 Feeding Sites:  
 

32K075 Mayda Cortiella 95 Grove Street 
Bklyn., NY 11221 

718-574-0244 

32K086 The Irving School 220 Irving Avenue 
Bklyn., NY 11237 

718-574-0252 

32K106 Edward E. Hale 1328 Putnam Ave. 
Bklyn., NY 11221 

718-574-0261 

32K123 The Suydam School 100 Irving Avenue 
Bklyn., NY 117 

718-821-4810 

32K151 Lyndon B. Johnson 763 Knickerbocker  
Bklyn., NY 11237 

718-326-6360 

32K291 Roland Hayes 231 Palmetto Street 
Bklyn., NY 11221 

718-574-0361 

32K347 School of Humanities  35 Starr Street 
Bklyn., NY 11221 

718-821-4248 

32K376 Felisa Rincon de 
Gautier 

194 Harman Street 
Bklyn., NY 11237 

718-573-0781 

32K377 Alejandrina Benitez de 
Gautier 

200 Woodbine St. 
Bklyn., NY 11221 

718-574-0325 

32K384 Frances E. Carter 242 Cooper Street 
Bklyn., NY 11207 

718-642-4890 

32K562 The Evergreen M.S. for 
Urban Exploration  

125 Covert Street 
Bklyn., NY 11207 

718-455-0180 

  
Regional Enrichment Center (REC) Site: 
32K145/Andrew Jackson/100 Noll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11206/718-821-4823 
 
 

Sheila S.-Gorski, Community Superintendent of District 32/Sgorski@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Dr. Rebecca Lozada, Deputy Superintendent /Rlozada@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Dan Purus, Field support liaison /Dpurus@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Andrea Gonzalez, TDEC/Agonzalez29@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Emily Chang, DCI / Echang4@schools.nyc.gov  
 
Alice Nieves-Garcia, FLC/Anievesgarcia@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Shaila Walch, FSC /Swalch@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Elizabeth Fernandez, AA / efernandez4@schools.nyc.gov  
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